

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3763 of 2021

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3763 of 2021

=====

KALPESH BHARATKUMAR MANKAD

Versus

KAMAL ASSOCIATION

=====

Appearance:

P M BUCH(7383) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,2.1

for the Defendant(s) No. 10,2,3,5,6,7,8,9

MR HEMANG M SHAH(5399) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI**

Date : 10/12/2021

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 06.01.2022. The stay granted by the trial Court to continue till the next date of hearing.

This Court has not examined the merits of the case of the appellant.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)

piyush