

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3235 of 2021****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3763 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3763 of 2021**

=====

KALPESH BHARATKUMAR MANKAD**Versus****KAMAL ASSOCIATION**

=====

Appearance:**MR MEHUL S . SHAH, SR. ADVOCATE with MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,5,5.1,5.2,6,7,8,8.1,8.2,8.3,8.3.1,8.3.2,8.4****MR SHALIN MEHTA, SR. ADVOCATE with MR HEMANG M SHAH(5399) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,4**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 14/09/2023****ORAL ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL**

Admit. Learned advocate Mr. Hemang Shah waives service of notice of admission for the respondent Nos.1 and 4.

ORAL ORDER IN CA

Notice returnable on 26.10.2023. The interim order granted earlier to continue till then.

Registry to tag civil application for stay filed in First Appeal No.3235 of 2021 on next date of hearing.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)