

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3235 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3235 of 2021**

**With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3763 of 2021**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3763 of 2021**

=====
KALPESH BHARATKUMAR MANKAD

Versus

KAMAL ASSOCIATION & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NINAD P SHAH(10911) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,4

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3,5.2,8.1.1,8.1.2,8.2.1,8.4

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,8.3.1,8.3.2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 29/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 07.02.2025. Interim relief granted earlier
to continue till then.

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)